503631081 12/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3677711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACER INCORPORATED	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACER INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8TH FLOOR, NO.88, SECTION 1, XINTAI 5TH ROAD, XIZHI,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221
Name:	CMC MAGNETICS CORP.
Street Address:	15TH FLOOR, NO. 53, MING CHUAN WEST ROAD,
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6188132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)580-7280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USA@JCIPGROUP.COM.TW

Correspondent Name: JIANQ CHYUN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 7F.-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD., SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01935-US-PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=US6188132 Assignment #page1.tif source=US6188132 Assignment #page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037388 FRAME: 0396** 503631081

source=US6188132 Assignment #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037388 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between Acer Incorporated of Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (the "Assignor") and CMC Magnetics Corp. of Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (the "Assignee"), and shall be effective on the 21st day of December 2015.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in patents as set forth in Exhibit I of this Agreement (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign its fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee (the "Assigned Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to accept such assignment of the Assigned Rights on the terms and conditions set out hereinbelow;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE I. ASSIGNMENT.

- (a) The Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to the Assignee the Assigned Rights, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment of the Assigned Rights. For the avoidance of doubt, the Assigned Rights include the right to claim for loss and damages, both in the past and future, in connection with the Patents.
- (b) In consideration for the foregoing assignment of the Assigned Rights, the Assignee will assume the obligations as set forth in the "LD 專利所有權讓與合約書(LD Patent Assignment Agreement)". The receipt and sufficiency of such consideration are hereby acknowledged.

AI 157965

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

THE ASSIGNOR:

ACER INCORPORATED

Heary, Show has,

Name: Shao-Hua, Huang (a.k.a George Huang)

Title: Chairman
Address for Notice:

8th Floor, No. 88, Section 1, Xintai 5th Road, Xizhi,

New Taipei City 221

Taiwan, R.O.C.

THE ASSIGNEE:

CMC MAGNECTICS CORP.

By:

Name: M.S. Wong

Title: Chairman

Address for Notice:

15th Floor, No. 53, Ming Chuan West Road, Taipei,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

AI 157965

EXHIBIT I

List of Patents:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,188,132, entitled "TWO-WAVELENGTH SEMICONDUCTOR LASER DIODE PACKAGE FOR USE ON THE READ/WRITE HEAD OF AN OPTICAL DRIVE CAPABLE OF READING DIFFERENT TYPES OF OPTICAL DISCS"
- 2. T.W. Patent No. 099682, entitled "半導體雷射二極體的包裝及應用於光碟機具雨種波長的讀寫頭"

AI 157965

Acer / CMCRATIENIT

REEL: 037388 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 12/31/2015